
Project ID Highway Project Title Date of Letting

Work Type County Project Limits Probable Date of Beginning

Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Begin End Begin End Begin End Begin End Begin End

BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION / / / /

1. TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNING 1 1 DAYS 1 / / / / 0 1

2. BRIDGE DECK REMOVAL AND REPAIRS 15 15 DAYS 15 / / / / 1 16

4 4 EACH 2 / / / / 16 18

6,805 6,805 SF 14 / / / / 18 32

7 7 DAYS 7 / / / / 32 39

280 280 LF 6 / / / / 39 45

1,200 1,200 SF 6 / / / / 45 51

173 173 SY 2 / / / / 51 53

7.1. CONCRETE CURE TIME 7 7 DAYS 7 / / / / 53 60

120 120 TONS 1 / / / / 60 61

8.1. TIME BETWEEN HMA AND PAVEMENT MARKING 2 2 DAYS 2 / / / / 61 63

30 30 TONS 1 / / / / 61 62

290 290 LF 2 / / / / 62 64

11. PAVEMENT MARKING 4,500 4,500 LF 1 / / / / 63 64

12. FINISHING BRIDGE WORK 5 5 DAYS 5 / / / / 64 69

/ / / /

/ / / /

/ / / /

/ / / /

Possible

Month Begin End Month Total Holiday Work Days % Month Total

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

April 4/3/2023 4/30/2023 28 28 20 77 15 15

May 5/1/2023 5/31/2023 31 59 1 22 80 18 33

June 6/1/2023 6/30/2023 30 89 22 80 18 51

July 7/1/2023 7/31/2023 31 120 1 20 85 17 68

August 8/1/2023 8/3/2023 3 123 0 3 85 3 71

0 123 1 -1 80 0 71 Calendar Days

0 123 0 0 27 0 71 Working Days

0 123 0 0 0 71 Completion Date

0 123 0 0 0 71 2023 Prepared By
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Date Days Probable Working Days REMARKS
STAGE 4 IS THE BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT PROJECT (ID 2040-20-

70); WORK INCLUDES B-40-0530 DECK REPLACEMENT; GUARDRAIL 

REPLACEMENT AT B-40-0530; 

TRAFFIC CONTROL: EB DIRECTIONAL DETOUR

123

71

August 3, 2023

CONSTRUCTION YEAR: CLS

9. SHOULDERING 200

10. GUARDRAIL REPLACEMENT 200

10000

1

1

4.1 DECK CURE TIME 1

5. PARAPET 50

6. GIRDER PAINTING (20% OF STEEL) 200

7. CONCRETE PAVEMENT APPROACH SLAB 100

1

8. HMA PAVEMENT 500

1

1

3. BRIDGE DECK SUBSTRUCTURE 2

4. DECK PLACEMENT 500

Stage 8

BRIDGE REHABILITATION MILWAUKEE BRIDGE OVER RR - B-40-0530 April 3, 2023

ITEM ANALYSIS

Item
Contract Quantity per Stage Total 

Quantity
Unit

Production 

Rate

Working Days

(per Stage)

Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7

CONTRACT TIME FOR COMPLETION
Wisconsin Department of Transportation      DT1923      04/2011

 2040-20-70 STH 100 RYAN RD May 10, 2022
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BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION

1. TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNING

2. BRIDGE DECK REMOVAL AND REPAIRS

3. BRIDGE DECK SUBSTRUCTURE

4. DECK PLACEMENT

4.1 DECK CURE TIME

5. PARAPET

6. GIRDER PAINTING (20% OF STEEL)

7. CONCRETE PAVEMENT APPROACH SLAB

7.1. CONCRETE CURE TIME

8. HMA PAVEMENT

8.1. TIME BETWEEN HMA AND PAVEMENT MARKING

9. SHOULDERING

10. GUARDRAIL REPLACEMENT

11. PAVEMENT MARKING

12. FINISHING BRIDGE WORK

Working Days

Stage 4
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